DRIN

106.00

11-16-2000



101517765



10-06-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:	
U.S. Office Products Company A Delaware corporation	OE ACQUISITION CORP. A Delaware corporation Quillen Building, Suite 2c2 3521 Silverside Road Wilmington, Delaware 19803	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:	
 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Yes: No:X 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: Yes: No:	
3A. EXECUTION DATE: April 20, 2000 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: April 25, 1999	75159935	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:	
See attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers attached? 7	Additional numbers attached? NO	
Henry W. Leeds, Esq. Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209		
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 7 7. TOTAL FEE: \$190.00Check Enclosed	9. The undersigned declares to the best of his knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.	
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Henry W. Leeds Date: October 4, 2000	
Our Ref: 31944.338/122724	Page 1 of 4	

I hereby certify that the accompanying assignment was deposited with the U.S. Postal Services by first class mail, postage prepaid, addressed to: BOX: ASSIGNMENTS/FEE The Hor. Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this 4th

day of October 2000.

00000118 75159973

/00000118 /51539

319444338/122724 DC\306582\1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 0F

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Service Marks

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Class(es)
75/159,935	US OFFICE PRODUCTS & Design	35, 42
75/159,936	US OFFICE PRODUCTS & Design	16
75/159,937	US OFFICE PRODUCTS & Design	9
75/194,980	U.S. OFFICE PRODUCTS	35
75/509,553	USOPNET	35, 42
75/758,300	USREFRESH	30, 42
75/763,438	USRefresh	30, 42
75/808,702 -	FOUR MOONS.	29, 30, 42
75/808,703	FOUR MOONS & Design	29, 30, 42

31944.338.122724 DC\292779\1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Office Products Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal address at 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W., Suite 600 East, Washington, D.C. 20007 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks shown on the attached Schedule A and the domain names on the attached Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, OE Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal address at Quillen Building, Suite 2c2, 3521 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown on the attached Schedules A and B, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations and/or applications for registration therefor.

NOW,THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee effective April 25, 1999 (i) all of its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and domain names shown on the attached Schedules A and B, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations and/or application for registration therefore, and (ii) all rights to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the marks and domain names shown on the attached Schedules A and B.

Assignor further warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the marks and domain names shown on the attached Schedules A and B of which Assignee is not aware, and that it believes it has good and valid title to the mark to assign to Assignee.

U.S. OFFICE PRODUCTS COMPANY

Date: 2000

By:

Title: COO/NA

31944.338.122724 DC\292779\1

SCHEDULE B

Domain Names

Name

usofficeproducts.com

usofficeproducts.net

usofficeproducts.org

usop.com

usop.org

Usofficefurn.com

Usofficefurn.ne

Usofficefurn.org

Usofficefurniture.com

Usrefresh.com

Usrefresh.net

Usrefresh.org

Myusopnet.com

Usopnet.com

31944.338.122724 DC\292779\1

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

-4-